

Academic Senate

Solano Community College 4000 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534

February 3, 2020

Resolution 2.3.20: Commitment of the Academic Senate of Solano Community College to the 2020 Graduation and Commencement Ceremony

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College is the elected leadership of faculty at Solano Community College in regards to academic and professional matters, including faculty roles and participation at commencement;

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College honors, values and supports the success of our students in the completion of Solano's degree and certificate programs and commits itself to increasing student completion at Solano College,

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College understands and embraces the relationship between student success and faculty commitment to programmatic completion;

RESOLVED that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College commits itself to attending the 2020 Commencement Celebration of Solano Community College; and

RESOLVED that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College shares its commitment with all Solano College faculty members to encourage attendance of all SCC faculty members to honor and celebrate student achievement at Solano College; and

RESOLVED that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College work with the College to maintain faculty roles and participation in commencement to honor and dignify the support and instruction provided by faculty to the students of Solano Community College.